
2012 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD XC MEET 

GOLD BOYS VARSITY 5K 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Sep. 1, 2012 

74 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Rocky River              61    4   10   14   15   18   24   29  18:19.0  1:03.0 

  2 Independence             94    1    5   19   32   37   45   62  18:16.5  2:52.3 

  3 Padua Franciscan        110    9   16   17   30   38   43   47  18:45.8  1:07.4 

  4 University School       113    6    7   23   36   41   46   59  18:38.0  1:38.2 

  5 Western Res. Academy    122    8   21   28   31   34   42   48  18:53.5  1:04.3 

  6 Fair. Park Fairview     178   13   20   40   44   61   66       19:18.4  2:03.3 

  7 Black River             230    2   27   57   67   77   80   94  19:46.0  3:55.4 

  8 Firelands               232    3   39   49   54   87   92       19:55.3  4:57.2 

  9 Clearview               246   11   12   65   68   90   91  108  20:09.6  4:23.2 

 10 Benedictine             286   50   51   58   63   64   69   82  20:18.3  0:29.8 

 11 Luth. West              288   26   52   60   71   79   81  101  20:26.1  2:35.2 

 12 Open Door Christian     324   25   55   73   85   86  103       20:56.2  3:10.3 

 13 Brookside               331   33   53   78   83   84   97   99  20:59.0  2:52.6 

 14 Vermilion               348   22   70   72   89   95            21:25.3  4:26.9 

 15 Wellington              407   56   75   76   96  104            22:35.5  5:21.0 

 16 Oberlin                 414   35   88   93   98  100            22:56.2  5:39.9 

 17 Cuy. Heights            494   74  102  105  106  107            25:25.3  5:55.3 

 

Incomplete Teams:  

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Rocky River 

    4  Justin Reynolds, 11        17:40.9    5:42 

   10  Brandon Williams, 10       18:15.3    5:53 

   14  Ethan Heald, 10            18:25.2    5:57 

   15  Charlie Swartz, 9          18:29.8    5:58 

   18  Will Summers, 10           18:43.9    6:03 

   24  Gabe Valencia, 12          19:01.1    6:08 

   29  Bennett Kellogg, 12        19:04.2    6:09 

Total Time = 1:31:34.9     Total Places = 61 

 

2. Independence 

    1  Kyle Polman, 12            16:27.4    5:19 

    5  Ryan Kuzilla, 12           17:42.1    5:43 

   19  Shane Mathew, 10           18:45.1    6:03 

   32  David Wisniewski, 9        19:07.9    6:10 

   37  John Belitz, 11            19:19.7    6:14 



   45  Shane Bender, 10           19:38.3    6:20 

   62  Brad Niepokny, 11          20:29.7    6:37 

Total Time = 1:31:22.1     Total Places = 94 

 

3. Padua Franciscan 

    9  Ryan Seballos, 12          18:12.5    5:52 

   16  Peter Krafcick, 11         18:31.2    5:58 

   17  Scott Kanta, 11            18:40.7    6:02 

   30  Nick Dixon, 9              19:04.7    6:09 

   38  Jesse Mihalic, 10          19:19.9    6:14 

   43  Tyler Szuch, 11            19:25.0    6:16 

   47  Danny Fleming, 10          19:43.9    6:22 

Total Time = 1:33:48.8     Total Places = 110 

 

4. University School 

    6  Bradley Tramer, 10         17:43.2    5:43 

    7  Jakob Weisblat, 11         17:48.8    5:45 

   23  Walker Chieffe, 11         19:00.9    6:08 

   36  Jacob Fakult, 10           19:15.7    6:13 

   41  William Gorman, 11         19:21.4    6:15 

   46  Xavier Bonner, 12          19:41.2    6:21 

   59  Adam Meisler, 12           20:21.1    6:34 

Total Time = 1:33:09.7     Total Places = 113 

 

5. Western Res. Academy 

    8  Colin Horgan, 10           18:08.3    5:51 

   21  Patrick Mylott, 10         18:58.1    6:07 

   28  Joey Mylott, 10            19:03.3    6:09 

   31  Nick Sovich, 12            19:05.3    6:09 

   34  Tomson Tai, 12             19:12.6    6:12 

   42  Rodin Schimper, 11         19:23.0    6:15 

   48  Alex Wheaton, 11           19:57.1    6:26 

Total Time = 1:34:27.4     Total Places = 122 

 

6. Fair. Park Fairview 

   13  Kevin Kerchenski, 10       18:23.6    5:56 

   20  Michael Wilkinson, 12      18:47.6    6:04 

   40  Billy Guerry, 10           19:21.2    6:15 

   44  Luke Borsody, 10           19:32.7    6:18 

   61  Stephen Cartier, 9         20:26.9    6:36 

   66  Wil Krueger, 9             20:44.8    6:42 

Total Time = 1:36:31.7     Total Places = 178 

 

7. Black River 

    2  Gus Kazek, 12              17:23.8    5:37 

   27  Triston Hornbeck, 10       19:01.6    6:08 

   57  Tanner Hawley, 9           20:15.6    6:32 

   67  Anton Hsia, 10             20:49.9    6:43 

   77  Casey Skala, 10            21:19.1    6:53 

   80  Alex Vonderau, 12          21:41.9    7:00 

   94  James Hess, 9              23:13.1    7:29 

Total Time = 1:38:49.8     Total Places = 230 

 

8. Firelands 

    3  Brady Jeffers, 12          17:32.8    5:40 

   39  Michael Adkins, 10         19:21.1    6:15 

   49  Brennan Crawford, 10       20:03.5    6:28 

   54  Cullen Grude, 10           20:09.4    6:30 

   87  Angel Alexander, 12        22:29.9    7:15 

   92  Cody Lahetta, 11           22:59.2    7:25 

Total Time = 1:39:36.6     Total Places = 232 

 

9. Clearview 



   11  Mike Hollingsworth, 12     18:16.7    5:54 

   12  Matt Hollingsworth, 12     18:17.7    5:54 

   65  Jacob Corcino, 10          20:43.2    6:41 

   68  Shane Horstmann, 12        20:50.4    6:43 

   90  Roberto Torres, 11         22:39.9    7:19 

   91  Noah Parsons, 10           22:56.9    7:24 

  108  Clinton Cooper, 9          27:32.5    8:53 

Total Time = 1:40:47.6     Total Places = 246 

 

10. Benedictine 

   50  Luke Hackman, 11           20:03.8    6:28 

   51  Tom Pacak, 10              20:04.0    6:28 

   58  Adam Williams, 12          20:19.7    6:33 

   63  Devin Mallett, 12          20:30.4    6:37 

   64  Chaz Bottoms, 12           20:33.6    6:38 

   69  William Lett, 10           20:54.6    6:45 

   82  Justin Wilhite, 12         21:56.4    7:05 

Total Time = 1:41:31.2     Total Places = 286 

 

11. Luth. West 

   26  Brian Giguere, 12          19:01.5    6:08 

   52  Drew Fuchs, 11             20:05.8    6:29 

   60  Matt Brown, 11             20:23.9    6:35 

   71  Steven Dill, 11            21:02.4    6:47 

   79  Jaan Pirn, 10              21:36.7    6:58 

   81  Eric Madachik, 9           21:53.4    7:04 

  101  Wayne Gyorgak, 12          25:00.3    8:04 

Total Time = 1:42:10.3     Total Places = 288 

 

12. Open Door Christian 

   25  Cameron Rusnak, 12         19:01.3    6:08 

   55  Dan Carmany, 9             20:12.0    6:31 

   73  Dean Wasil, 12             21:05.4    6:48 

   85  Noah Zaleski, 9            22:10.9    7:09 

   86  Drew Zaborowski, 10        22:11.6    7:10 

  103  Nick Imbrogno, 11          25:34.5    8:15 

Total Time = 1:44:41.1     Total Places = 324 

 

13. Brookside 

   33  Creighton Jensen, 10       19:09.3    6:11 

   53  Nick Brenneman, 12         20:09.0    6:30 

   78  Lenny Eiermann, 12         21:33.0    6:57 

   83  Steven Truong, 12          22:01.8    7:06 

   84  Justin Raynak, 9           22:01.9    7:06 

   97  Kyle Jones, 12             24:50.2    8:01 

   99  Tyler Knight, 9            24:53.4    8:02 

Total Time = 1:44:54.7     Total Places = 331 

 

14. Vermilion 

   22  Ben Safer, 11              18:59.9    6:08 

   70  Ian LeBlanc, 10            20:59.7    6:46 

   72  Ryley Miller, 10           21:03.9    6:48 

   89  Austin Knittle, 9          22:36.0    7:17 

   95  Foster Johnson, 12         23:26.8    7:34 

Total Time = 1:47:06.2     Total Places = 348 

 

15. Wellington 

   56  Marshall Farnsworth, 12    20:13.9    6:32 

   75  Conner Dunwoodie, 12       21:07.5    6:49 

   76  Scott Palider, 12          21:17.4    6:52 

   96  Nick Martin, 11            24:44.0    7:59 

  104  Charles Fox, 10            25:34.8    8:15 

Total Time = 1:52:57.3     Total Places = 407 



 

16. Oberlin 

   35  Simon Perales, 9           19:13.7    6:12 

   88  Dalin Frantz, 11           22:30.6    7:16 

   93  Ivan Smith, 10             23:09.8    7:28 

   98  Kevin Boyer, 11            24:53.3    8:02 

  100  Noah Frantz, 9             24:53.5    8:02 

Total Time = 1:54:40.6     Total Places = 414 

 

17. Cuy. Heights 

   74  Sean Harwood, 11           21:06.7    6:49 

  102  Colin Avila, 10            25:30.1    8:14 

  105  Bryce Harwood, 9           26:39.1    8:36 

  106  Charlie Pelfrey, 9         26:48.7    8:39 

  107  Drake Turner, 10           27:02.0    8:43 

Total Time = 2:07:06.2     Total Places = 494 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Kyle Polman, 12            16:27.4    5:19  Independence          

    2  Gus Kazek, 12              17:23.8    5:37  Black River           

    3  Brady Jeffers, 12          17:32.8    5:40  Firelands             

    4  Justin Reynolds, 11        17:40.9    5:42  Rocky River           

    5  Ryan Kuzilla, 12           17:42.1    5:43  Independence          

    6  Bradley Tramer, 10         17:43.2    5:43  University School     

    7  Jakob Weisblat, 11         17:48.8    5:45  University School     

    8  Colin Horgan, 10           18:08.3    5:51  Western Res. Academy  

    9  Ryan Seballos, 12          18:12.5    5:52  Padua Franciscan      

   10  Brandon Williams, 10       18:15.3    5:53  Rocky River           

   11  Mike Hollingsworth, 12     18:16.7    5:54  Clearview             

   12  Matt Hollingsworth, 12     18:17.7    5:54  Clearview             

   13  Kevin Kerchenski, 10       18:23.6    5:56  Fair. Park Fairview   

   14  Ethan Heald, 10            18:25.2    5:57  Rocky River           

   15  Charlie Swartz, 9          18:29.8    5:58  Rocky River           

   16  Peter Krafcick, 11         18:31.2    5:58  Padua Franciscan      

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 



 
   17  Scott Kanta, 11            18:40.7    6:02  Padua Franciscan      

   18  Will Summers, 10           18:43.9    6:03  Rocky River           

   19  Shane Mathew, 10           18:45.1    6:03  Independence          

   20  Michael Wilkinson, 12      18:47.6    6:04  Fair. Park Fairview   

   21  Patrick Mylott, 10         18:58.1    6:07  Western Res. Academy  

   22  Ben Safer, 11              18:59.9    6:08  Vermilion             

   23  Walker Chieffe, 11         19:00.9    6:08  University School     

   24  Gabe Valencia, 12          19:01.1    6:08  Rocky River           

   25  Cameron Rusnak, 12         19:01.3    6:08  Open Door Christian   

   26  Brian Giguere, 12          19:01.5    6:08  Luth. West            

   27  Triston Hornbeck, 10       19:01.6    6:08  Black River           

   28  Joey Mylott, 10            19:03.3    6:09  Western Res. Academy  

   29  Bennett Kellogg, 12        19:04.2    6:09  Rocky River           

   30  Nick Dixon, 9              19:04.7    6:09  Padua Franciscan      

   31  Nick Sovich, 12            19:05.3    6:09  Western Res. Academy  

   32  David Wisniewski, 9        19:07.9    6:10  Independence          

   33  Creighton Jensen, 10       19:09.3    6:11  Brookside             

   34  Tomson Tai, 12             19:12.6    6:12  Western Res. Academy  

   35  Simon Perales, 9           19:13.7    6:12  Oberlin               

   36  Jacob Fakult, 10           19:15.7    6:13  University School     

   37  John Belitz, 11            19:19.7    6:14  Independence          

   38  Jesse Mihalic, 10          19:19.9    6:14  Padua Franciscan      

   39  Michael Adkins, 10         19:21.1    6:15  Firelands             

   40  Billy Guerry, 10           19:21.2    6:15  Fair. Park Fairview   

   41  William Gorman, 11         19:21.4    6:15  University School     

   42  Rodin Schimper, 11         19:23.0    6:15  Western Res. Academy  

   43  Tyler Szuch, 11            19:25.0    6:16  Padua Franciscan      

   44  Luke Borsody, 10           19:32.7    6:18  Fair. Park Fairview   

   45  Shane Bender, 10           19:38.3    6:20  Independence          

   46  Xavier Bonner, 12          19:41.2    6:21  University School     

   47  Danny Fleming, 10          19:43.9    6:22  Padua Franciscan      

   48  Alex Wheaton, 11           19:57.1    6:26  Western Res. Academy  

   49  Brennan Crawford, 10       20:03.5    6:28  Firelands             

   50  Luke Hackman, 11           20:03.8    6:28  Benedictine           

   51  Tom Pacak, 10              20:04.0    6:28  Benedictine           

   52  Drew Fuchs, 11             20:05.8    6:29  Luth. West            

   53  Nick Brenneman, 12         20:09.0    6:30  Brookside             

   54  Cullen Grude, 10           20:09.4    6:30  Firelands             

   55  Dan Carmany, 9             20:12.0    6:31  Open Door Christian   

   56  Marshall Farnsworth, 12    20:13.9    6:32  Wellington            

   57  Tanner Hawley, 9           20:15.6    6:32  Black River           

   58  Adam Williams, 12          20:19.7    6:33  Benedictine           

   59  Adam Meisler, 12           20:21.1    6:34  University School     

   60  Matt Brown, 11             20:23.9    6:35  Luth. West            

   61  Stephen Cartier, 9         20:26.9    6:36  Fair. Park Fairview   

   62  Brad Niepokny, 11          20:29.7    6:37  Independence          

   63  Devin Mallett, 12          20:30.4    6:37  Benedictine           

   64  Chaz Bottoms, 12           20:33.6    6:38  Benedictine           

   65  Jacob Corcino, 10          20:43.2    6:41  Clearview             

   66  Wil Krueger, 9             20:44.8    6:42  Fair. Park Fairview   

   67  Anton Hsia, 10             20:49.9    6:43  Black River           

   68  Shane Horstmann, 12        20:50.4    6:43  Clearview             

   69  William Lett, 10           20:54.6    6:45  Benedictine           

   70  Ian LeBlanc, 10            20:59.7    6:46  Vermilion             

   71  Steven Dill, 11            21:02.4    6:47  Luth. West            

   72  Ryley Miller, 10           21:03.9    6:48  Vermilion             

   73  Dean Wasil, 12             21:05.4    6:48  Open Door Christian   

   74  Sean Harwood, 11           21:06.7    6:49  Cuy. Heights          

   75  Conner Dunwoodie, 12       21:07.5    6:49  Wellington            

   76  Scott Palider, 12          21:17.4    6:52  Wellington            

   77  Casey Skala, 10            21:19.1    6:53  Black River           

   78  Lenny Eiermann, 12         21:33.0    6:57  Brookside             



   79  Jaan Pirn, 10              21:36.7    6:58  Luth. West            

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   80  Alex Vonderau, 12          21:41.9    7:00  Black River           

   81  Eric Madachik, 9           21:53.4    7:04  Luth. West            

   82  Justin Wilhite, 12         21:56.4    7:05  Benedictine           

   83  Steven Truong, 12          22:01.8    7:06  Brookside             

   84  Justin Raynak, 9           22:01.9    7:06  Brookside             

   85  Noah Zaleski, 9            22:10.9    7:09  Open Door Christian   

   86  Drew Zaborowski, 10        22:11.6    7:10  Open Door Christian   

   87  Angel Alexander, 12        22:29.9    7:15  Firelands             

   88  Dalin Frantz, 11           22:30.6    7:16  Oberlin               

   89  Austin Knittle, 9          22:36.0    7:17  Vermilion             

   90  Roberto Torres, 11         22:39.9    7:19  Clearview             

   91  Noah Parsons, 10           22:56.9    7:24  Clearview             

   92  Cody Lahetta, 11           22:59.2    7:25  Firelands             

   93  Ivan Smith, 10             23:09.8    7:28  Oberlin               

   94  James Hess, 9              23:13.1    7:29  Black River           

   95  Foster Johnson, 12         23:26.8    7:34  Vermilion             

   96  Nick Martin, 11            24:44.0    7:59  Wellington            

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   97  Kyle Jones, 12             24:50.2    8:01  Brookside             

   98  Kevin Boyer, 11            24:53.3    8:02  Oberlin               

   99  Tyler Knight, 9            24:53.4    8:02  Brookside             

  100  Noah Frantz, 9             24:53.5    8:02  Oberlin               

  101  Wayne Gyorgak, 12          25:00.3    8:04  Luth. West            

  102  Colin Avila, 10            25:30.1    8:14  Cuy. Heights          

  103  Nick Imbrogno, 11          25:34.5    8:15  Open Door Christian   

  104  Charles Fox, 10            25:34.8    8:15  Wellington            

  105  Bryce Harwood, 9           26:39.1    8:36  Cuy. Heights          

  106  Charlie Pelfrey, 9         26:48.7    8:39  Cuy. Heights          

  107  Drake Turner, 10           27:02.0    8:43  Cuy. Heights          

  108  Clinton Cooper, 9          27:32.5    8:53  Clearview             

 

Return to home page.  
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